
John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Morning services

Continued on next page Page 1 of 6

1032 From West Hoxton

West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:55
West Hoxton Clancy Catholic College, Carmichael Dr (opp) 08:01
John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:08

1008 From Austral

Austral Fourth Ave after Fifteenth Ave 07:20
West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave (arr) 07:46
West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave (dep) 07:50
West Hoxton Clancy Catholic College, Carmichael Dr (opp) 07:56
John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:05

857 From Narellan

Narellan Town Centre Elyard St 07:18
Catherine Field Catherine Fields Rd after Camden Valley Way 07:30
Leppington Camden Valley Way opp Denham Court Rd 07:47
John Edmondson High School Horningsea Park Dr (opp) 07:55

854 From Liverpool

Liverpool Station Stand C 07:42
Lurnea Hoxton Park Rd before Hill Rd 07:50
Hoxton Park Inspire Church, Hoxton Park Rd 07:56
Hoxton Park First Ave opp Williams Cl 08:00
Hoxton Park Tibooburra Rd before Cowpasture Rd 08:05
West Hoxton Greenway Dr after Hobler Ave 08:10
West Hoxton Greenway Dr before Wyattville Dr 08:13
John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:22

852 From Casula

Casula Graham Ave after Hume Hwy 07:46
Casula Mall Kurrajong Rd 07:51
Prestons Shopping Village Wroxham St 07:59
Prestons Braidwood Dr at Corfield Rd 08:02
Horningsea Park Horningsea Park Dr after Brindabella Dr 08:06
John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:08

1028 852 From Bringelly and West Hoxton

Bus starts trip as Route 1028 towards West Hoxton
1028  Bringelly Wentworth Rd Bus Bay 07:22
1028  Austral Edmondson Ave after Bringelly Rd 07:32
1028  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:44
1028  Clancy Catholic College, Carmichael Dr (opp) 07:56
Bus then runs as Route 852 towards school - stay on 
board

852  Clancy Catholic College, Carmichael Dr (opp) 07:56
852  West Hoxton Greenway Dr after Hobler Ave 07:57
852  West Hoxton Greenway Dr before Wyattville Dr 08:00
852  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:02

Explanation of definitions and symbols
a bus runs express along Fifteenth Ave to Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave, West Hoxton

1026  Austral Fifteenth Ave at Twentyeighth Ave 07:20
1026  Kemps Creek Herbert St at Watts Rd a07:28
1026  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:50
Transfer from Route 1026 bus to Route 1032 bus at 
Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave, West Hoxton
1032  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:55
1032  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:08

1026 From Austral (with West Hoxton connection)

856  Leppington Eastwood Rd at Ingleburn Rd 07:16
856  Leppington Station Stand A 07:24
856  Austral Edmondson Ave after Bringelly Rd 07:32

Transfer from Route 856 bus to Route 1028/852 bus at 
Edmondson Ave after Bringelly Rd, Austral
1028  Austral Edmondson Ave after Bringelly Rd 07:32
852  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:02

856 From Leppington (with Austral connection)



John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Morning services (continued...)

Morning bus route map - see next page Page 2 of 6

1040  Rossmore Goodsir Cl at Emmetts Farm Rd 07:13
1040  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:27
Transfer from Route 1040 bus to Route 1032 bus at 
Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave, West Hoxton
1032  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:55
1032  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:08

1040 From Rossmore (with West Hoxton connection)

1038  Bringelly Kelvin Park Dr at Medich Pl 07:18
1038  Rossmore Bringelly Rd after North Ave 07:28
1038  Austral Edmondson Ave before Hopkins Pl 07:37
1038  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:45
Transfer from Route 1038 bus to Route 1008 bus at 
Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave, West Hoxton 
1008  West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 07:50
1008  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 08:05

1038 From Bringelly (with West Hoxton connection)



John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, real-time information or any disruption alerts.

John Edmondson
High School

856
START

1008
START

1026

START

1028

START

1038
START

1040

START

856 1028
TRANSFER

1026 1040 1032

1038 1008

TRANSFER

1028 852then runs as
STAY
ON

BOARD

END

Leppington
Station

1038

1028

1038

1028

857

857

1008

852

852

1008

856

1008

856

1008

1008

1028
1008

1038

1026

1026

1026

1026

1026

1040

1040

1040
1008

1026

1028

1038

1040

1008

1032

1028

852

854

1008

1032

854

854

W
entw

orth R
d

The Northern Rd

Bringelly Rd

Medich Pl

Kelvin
 Park

 D
r

Kelvin Park Dr

K
el

vi
n 

P
ar

k 
D

r

Bringelly Rd

Bringelly Rd R
ickard R

d

Rick
ar

d 
RdHeath Rd

Ingleburn Rd

Ea
st

woo
d 

Rd

Fo
ur

th
 A

ve

Fifth Ave

Unity Grammar

Ed
m

on
ds

on
 A

ve

Fo
ur

th
 A

ve

Ed
m

on
ds

on
 A

ve

Fifteenth Ave

Twenty
Second
Ave

Fifteenth Ave

Tw
enty Eigh

th Ave

Sixteenth Ave

C
ra

ik
 A

ve

Seventeenth Ave

Ed
m

on
ds

on
 A

ve

Gurner Ave

Gurner Ave

D
ev

on
sh

ire
 R

d

Lee & Clark RdH
er

be
rt

 S
t

Watts Rd

R
am

sa
y 

R
d

G
oo

ds
ir 

C
l

Emmetts Farm Rd

R
am

say R
d

Fifteenth Ave

Clemen tso
n D

r

Fifteenth Ave

H
er

le
y 

A
ve

Twelfth Ave

D
ev

on
sh

ire
 R

d

S
ec

on
d 

A
ve

Mannow Ave

Carmichael Dr

Clancy Catholic College

G
reenway Dr

Joshua M
o

o re Dr

Horni ngsea 
Park D

r

Camden Valley Way

C
ow

pasture R
d

C
am

de
n 

Va
lle

y 
W

ay

Cam
den

 Valle
y W

ay C
or

fie
ld

 R
d

Br a id
w

oo

d D
r

Wroxham St

Bomaderry Dr

D
al

men
y D

r S
an

 M
ar

in
o 

D
r

Kurrajong Rd

Hoxton Park Rd

Fi
rs

t A
ve

Lismore St

Paci fic Palms C
ct

Nineteenth AveTibooburra Rd

C
ow

pa
st

ur
e 

Rd

Greenwa y D
r

Elizabeth
Hills Green

Valley

Hinchinbrook

Len
Waters
Estate

Middleton
Grange

Miller

Kemps
Creek

Badgerys
Creek

Leppington

Rossmore

Bringelly

Austral

West
Hoxton

Hoxton
Park

Carnes
Hill

Horningsea
Park

Prestons

Edmondson
Park

Continues
from Liverpool

& Casula inset

Continues
from Liverpool

& Casula inset

Continues from Narellan inset

Morning bus route map Page 3 of 6

Ba
se

 m
ap

 ©
 O

pe
nS

tr
ee

tM
ap

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s

852

START

854

STARTLiverpool
Station

852

854

854

Graham Ave

R
es

er
ve

 R
d

Old Kurrajong Rd

Kurrajong Rd

Moore St

Fl
ow

er
da

le
 R

d

Hoxton Park Rd

Moorebank

Miller

Sadleir Ashcroft Liverpool

Cartwright

Prestons

Lurnea

Casula

Liverpool & Casula inset

Continues on
main map

Continues on
main map

857

857

857

START

Elyard St

Somerset Ave

Cam
de

n 
Va

lle
y 

W
ay

C
a ther ine Fields R d

Deepfields Rd

Cam
de

n V
alley W

ay

Narellan

Harrington
Park

Oran
Park

Catherine
Field

Currans
Hill

Smeaton
Grange

Gregory
Hills

Gledswood
Hills

Kearns

Eschol
Park

Eagle
Vale

Raby

Leppington

Denham
Court

Narellan inset
Continues on main map



John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Afternoon services

Continued on next page Page 4 of 6

2051 To Leppington

John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:45
Leppington Public School Rickard Rd 15:16
Leppington Park Rd before Camden Valley Way 16:05

2028 To Catherine Field

John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:52
West Hoxton Second Ave before Fifteenth Ave 15:04
Austral Shops Edmondson Ave 15:10
Austral Public School Edmondson Ave 15:14
Leppington Public School Rickard Rd 15:24
Catherine Field Catherine Fields Rd before Camden Valley Way 16:06

2017 To Kemps Creek

John Edmondson High School School Grounds c14:47
Rossmore Bringelly Rd at Allenby Rd 15:00
Bringelly Public School Wentworth Rd 15:08
Bringelly 909 Bringelly Rd 15:21
Kemps Creek Fifteenth Ave at Devonshire Rd 15:44

2009 To West Hoxton

John Edmondson High School School Grounds b14:45
Austral Edmondson Ave before Hopkins Pl 14:59
West Hoxton Fifteenth Ave opp Twenty Second Ave 15:04

854 To Prestons

John Edmondson High School Horningsea Park Dr (opp) 14:58
Horningsea Park Camden Valley Way at Horningsea Park Dr 15:00
Prestons William Carey Christian School, School Grounds 15:10

852 To Liverpool

John Edmondson High School Horningsea Park Dr (opp) 14:58
Horningsea Park Camden Valley Way at Horningsea Park Dr 15:01
Prestons Braidwood Dr opp Brooman St 15:05
Prestons Wroxham St before Bernera Rd 15:07
Prestons Kurrajong Rd after San Marino Dr 15:12
Casula Mall Kurrajong Rd (opp) 15:17
Casula Hume Hwy after Graham Ave 15:22
Liverpool Station Stand A 15:33

2025 To Austral

John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:45
Austral Edmondson Ave before Fifteenth Ave 15:05

Explanation of definitions and symbols
b bus runs express to Edmondson Ave before Hopkins Pl, Austral

c bus runs express to Bringelly Rd at Allenby Rd, Rossmore

Board Route 2028 bus at school and travel to  
Austral Public School, Edmondson Ave
2028  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:48
2028  Austral Public School Edmondson Ave 15:10
For travel towards West Hoxton transfer to Route 2042 
bus at Austral Public School, Tenth Ave
2042  Austral Public School Tenth Ave 15:18
2042  Austral St Anthony of Padua Catholic College 15:30
2042  West Hoxton Mannow Ave before Cowpasture Rd 16:01

2042 To West Hoxton

Board Route 2028 bus at school and travel to  
Austral Public School, Edmondson Ave
2028  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:48
2028  Austral Public School Edmondson Ave 15:10
For travel towards Rossmore transfer to Route 855 
bus at Austral Public School, Tenth Ave

855  Austral Public School Tenth Ave 15:18
855  Rossmore Goodsir Cl at Emmetts Farm Rd 15:35

855 To Rossmore



John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more 
travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, 
real-time information or any disruption alerts.

Afternoon services (continued...)

Afternoon bus route map - see next page Page 5 of 6

2071 To Casula

John Edmondson High School Horningsea Park Dr (opp) d15:07
Casula Leacocks Lane after Hume Hwy 15:25
Casula All Saints Senior College, School Grounds 15:29

Board Route 2017 bus at school and travel to  
Bringelly Public School, Wentworth Rd

2017  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:47
2017  Bringelly Public School Wentworth Rd 15:05
For travel towards Luddenham transfer to Route 2076 
bus at Bringelly Public School, Wentworth Rd
2076  Bringelly Public School Wentworth Rd 15:07
2076  Bringelly The Northern Rd opp Mersey Rd 15:36
2076  Luddenham Holy Family P.S., Willowdene Ave 15:43

2076 To Luddenham

Explanation of definitions and symbols
d bus runs express to Leacocks Lane after Hume Hwy, Casula

2068  John Edmondson High School School Grounds 14:48
2068  Prestons Dalmeny Public School, Dalmeny Dr 15:05
2068  Prestons Braidwood Dr after Minerva Pl 15:22
2068  William Carey Christian School, School Grounds 15:25
For travel towards Raby transfer to Route 2040 bus at 
William Carey Christian School
2040  William Carey Christian School, School Grounds 15:27
2040  Raby Spitfire Dr at Sunderland Dr 16:03

2068 To Prestons (with Raby connection)



John Edmondson High School Timetable

Effective 30 November 2025

The bus services contained in this timetable are run by Transit Systems. 
For the most up-to-date times and travel options, use the Trip Planner or Departures at transportnsw.info. There may be more travel options available than those shown in this timetable. 
Times are shown in 24-hour time (e.g. 5am = 05:00, 5pm = 17:00). 
Information contained in this timetable is subject to change without notice. It does not include times for minor stops, short term changes, real-time information or any disruption alerts.

John Edmondson
High School

START

2028 855 2042

TRANSFER

TRANSFER

2068 2040
TRANSFER

2017 2076
TRANSFER

854

END

855

END

2009

END

2017

END

2025

END

2042

END

2076

END

2076

2076

2076

2017
2017

2017

2051

2051

2017

2017

855

855 855

2017
2042

2042

2028

2042

2009

2028

2009

2025

2028

2009

2025

2051

2017

2028

2051

2028

2051

2028

854

852

2068

2071

2068

2068

2040

852

2040

2040

2068

2071

852

2071

Roots Ave

C
am

pb
el

l S
t

Holy
Family
Primary
School

W
illm

ington Rd

The Northern R
d

The Northern Rd

The Northern Rd

B
ad

ge
ry

s 
C

re
ek

 R
d

Aerotropolis Station

Shannon Rd

Dwye
r R

d

D
w

yer R
d

Findley Rd

G reendale Rd
Greendale Rd

The University of Sydney
Wolverton Farm

W
entw

orth Rd

Bringelly Public School

Th
e 

N
or

th
er

n 
R

d

Carrington Rd

Jersey R
d

Bringelly Rd

Ke
lvi

n P
ark

 Dr

Kelvin P a rk
 D

r

M
as

te
rfi

el
d 

S
t

Rossmore  Ave    W

C
hu

rc
h 

S
t

A
lle

nb
y 

R
d Bringelly Rd

N
or

th
 A

ve
Wynyard Ave

K
in

g 
S

t

D
ev

on
sh

ire
 R

d

Bringelly Rd
Bringelly Rd

Rick
ar

d 
Rd

Ingleburn Rd

Ingleburn Rd
Heath Rd

Dick
so

n 
Rd

Ea
st

woo
d 

Rd

Anthony Rd

B
arry A

ve

Deepfields RdCatherine Fields Rd

Camden Valley Way

C
ow

pasture Rd

Joshua M
o ore   Dr

Hor nings

ea Park D
r

Corfield Rd

Braidwo o d  D
r

Braidwood Dr

Bumbera St

William Carey
Christian
School

Wroxham St

Bomaderry Dr

D
al

m
en

y D
r

S
an

 M
ar

in
o 

D
r

Kurrajong Rd

A
sh

 R
d

Camden Valley Way

Campbell town Rd

Cam
pbellt

own R
d

Greenw
ay Dr

Gre enway  Dr C
ow

pa
st

ur
e 

R
d

Mannow Ave

S
ec

on
d 

A
ve

Fifteenth Ave

Twenty
Second
Ave

Fifteenth Ave

Ed
m

on
ds

on
 A

ve

Tenth Ave

Eleventh Ave

Fo
ur

th
 A

ve

Ed
m

on
ds

on
 A

ve

Fiftee nth Ave

H
er

le
y 

A
ve

Twelfth Ave

Clem entso

n
 D

r

R
am

sa
y 

R
d

Emmetts Farm Rd G
oo

ds
ir 

C
l

D
ev

on
sh

ire
 R

d

Gurner Ave

Gurner Ave
Seventeenth Ave

C
ra

ik
 A

ve

Sixteenth Ave

B
er

ne
ra

 R
d

Der

w
en

t 
R

d

Edmondson Ave

B
yr

on
 R

d

Twelfth Ave

Tw
enty Eigh

th  Ave

Abbotsbury

Edensor
Park

Bonnyrigg
Heights

Cecil
Hills

Elizabeth
Hills Green

Valley

Hinchinbrook

Len
Waters
Estate

Middleton
Grange

Miller

Busby

Cartwright

Cecil
Park

Kemps
Creek

Badgerys
Creek

Luddenham

Greendale

Leppington

Rossmore

Bringelly

Austral

West
Hoxton

Hoxton
Park

Carnes
Hill

Horningsea
Park

Prestons

Casula

Edmondson
Park

Bardia

Glenfield

Continues on Catherine Field inset Continues on Raby inset

Continues
on Casula

& Liverpool
inset

Afternoon bus route map Page 6 of 6

Ba
se

 m
ap

 ©
 O

pe
nS

tr
ee

tM
ap

 c
on

tr
ib

ut
or

s

2071
END

852

ENDLiverpool
Station

2071

852

Kurrajong Rd

Hume Hwy

Leacock
s 

La
ne

H
um

e 
H

w
y

C
op

el
an

d 
S

t

Moore St

All Saints
Catholic College

Moorebank

Sadleir

Liverpool

Cartwright

Lurnea

Casula

Casula & Liverpool inset

Continues
from main
map

2028
END

2051
END

2028

2051
2051

Barry Ave

D
eepfields R

d

Deepfields Rd

C
atherine Fields R

d

Catherine Fields Rd Cam
de

n 
Va

lle
y 

W
ay

Dwyer Rd

Dwyer Rd

Hu
lls

 R
d

George Rd

Cam

de
n Valley W

ay

Park Rd

Ri
dg

e  Sq

Catherine
Field

Gledswood
Hills

Leppington

Catherine Field inset
Continues from main map

2040

2040

END

2040

C
a m

pb
el

lto

wn Rd

C
a m

pb
el

lto
w

n 
R

d

St Andrew
s Rd

Abe

rd
ee

n 
RdMi d

lo
thian Rd

B
allantrae D

r

S
t r

an
ra

er
 D

r

Raby Rd

Raby Rd

Ep
p

ing F
orest D

r

Mustang Dr

H
urricane D

r

Thunderbolt  D
r

McDonnell St

S
pi

tfi
re

 D
r

Sunderland Dr

Kearns

Eschol
Park

Minto

St Andrews

Bow
Bowing

Raby

Varroville

Denham
Court

Bardia

Ingleburn

Raby inset
Continues
from main
map




